

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.2255 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	15.09.2025	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This is an interlocutory application filed to implead the present incumbent of the District Collector, Sri Satya Sai District. As the presence of the present incumbent is necessary for proper implementation of the Orders of this Court, this interlocutory application is allowed and the proposed respondent is impleaded as the 5th respondent. <u>C.C.No.2255 of 2025</u> Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents. Post on 27.10.2025. RRR,J TCDS,J KPV	