

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE Nos.C.C.Nos.2254, 2255, 2257 & 2262 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	22.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The 3rd respondent is present physically before this Court. The learned counsel appearing for the 3rd respondent, submits that, a notice for conduct of enquiry for passing an award, has been initiated by issuing a notice, dated 02.04.2026. It is stated that the date of hearing for this enquiry is fixed as 15.05.2026. Post on 16.06.2026, for reporting compliance. The 3rd respondent shall be personally present before this Court, on that day. However, his presence is dispensed with, if there is compliance of the directions of this Court. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KPV	